
   
    

                                                                                                 
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                                 
                                                                                         
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                
                                                                                             
                                                                            
                                                                                             
                                                                                               
                                                                                                                   
                                                                                             
                                                                                             
                                                                                               
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                                
                                                                                                                
                                                                                   
                                                                                                 
                                                                                                 
                                                                              
                                                                    

                                                              

            
              

    

     

       

               
                  

        

Apportionment Status Report 
CMAQ and RSTP 

as of February 28, 2021 

AB 1012 
Balances entering the 3rd Year 

(from FFY 2019*) 
Regional Report Summary 

*Previously referred to as Cycle 22 

Region 

CMAQ CMAQ Amount 
Unobligated Subject to 
2/28/2021 AB 1012 
Delivery Reprogramming 

Balance 1 11/01/2021  2 

RSTP RSTP Amount 
Unobligated Subject to 
2/28/2021 AB 1012 
Delivery Reprogramming 

Balance 1 11/01/2021  2 

Butte 
Fresno 
Kern 
Kings 
Los Angeles 

3,036,008 -
16,121,399 -
24,186,562 -
2,872,949 -

157,269,265 -

3,109,960 -
20,357,965 -
16,373,602 -
2,166,976 -

265,295,257 -
Madera 5,274,515 - 2,133,334 -
Merced 9,840,642 - 3,622,512 -
Monterey3 - - 5,858,004 -
Orange 78,419,478 - 10,201,653 -
Riverside 66,045,917 - 78,732,629 15,018,743 
S. F. Bay Area (MTC) 
Sacramento (SACOG) 
San Benito3 

San Bernardino 
San Diego 

85,302,740 -
7,372,896 -

- -
48,473,499 -
29,910,048 -

83,801,733 -
29,694,167 -

788,058 -
50,089,642 -
31,612,746 -

San Joaquin 
San Luis Obispo 
Santa Barbara3 

Santa Cruz3 

5,125,462 -
2,302,320 -

- -
- -

10,159,363 -
3,869,895 -
6,009,401 -
3,694,151 -

Stanislaus 8,878,002 - 15,239,482 577,437 
Tahoe 2,596,593 - 1,336,159 -
Tulare 5,592,828 - 7,765,976 -
Ventura 19,826,421 - 25,102,011 1,626,238 
Rural Counties & SCAG 12,945,951 63,719 27,690,392 2,530,740 

TOTAL 591,393,495 63,719 704,705,068 19,753,158 

Footnotes: 
Balances in the 3rd year (October 1, 2020) are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2021. These balances include the Federal Fiscal 
Year (FFY) 2019 "Actual" apportionments (dated October 18, 2019), FFY 2020 "Actual" apportionments (dated October 20, 2020), 
and FFY 2021 "Estimated" apportionments (dated 10/29/2020). 

1 Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated. 

2 Totals reflect balances in the third year. 

3 These Regions are in air quality attainment and cannot use unobligated CMAQ apportionments, which are deobligations of closed out 
projects. It is anticipated that any CMAQ balance that accumulates in a Region in air quality attainment will be included in a future CMAQ 
rescission or transferred to another Region that over-delivered prior to the end of the current FFY. 
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