Apportionment Status Report CMAQ and RSTP as of February 28, 2021

AB 1012 Balances entering the 3rd Year (from FFY 2019*) Regional Report Summary

*Previously referred to as Cycle 22

referrously referred to as Cycle 2.	<u> </u>			
Region	CMAQ Unobligated 2/28/2021 Delivery Balance	CMAQ Amount Subject to AB 1012 Reprogramming 11/01/2021 ²	RSTP Unobligated 2/28/2021 Delivery Balance	RSTP Amount Subject to AB 1012 Reprogramming 11/01/2021 ²
-	2.026.000		2 400 000	
Butte	3,036,008	-	3,109,960	-
Fresno	16,121,399	-	20,357,965	-
Kern	24,186,562	-	16,373,602	-
Kings	2,872,949	-	2,166,976	-
Los Angeles	157,269,265	-	265,295,257	-
Madera	5,274,515	-	2,133,334	-
Merced	9,840,642	-	3,622,512	-
Monterey ³	-	-	5,858,004	-
Orange	78,419,478	-	10,201,653	-
Riverside	66,045,917	-	78,732,629	15,018,743
S. F. Bay Area (MTC)	85,302,740	-	83,801,733	-
Sacramento (SACOG)	7,372,896	-	29,694,167	-
San Benito ³	-	-	788,058	-
San Bernardino	48,473,499	-	50,089,642	-
San Diego	29,910,048	-	31,612,746	_
San Joaquin	5,125,462	-	10,159,363	-
San Luis Obispo	2,302,320	-	3,869,895	-
Santa Barbara ³	-	-	6,009,401	-
Santa Cruz ³	_	-	3,694,151	_
Stanislaus	8,878,002	_	15,239,482	577,437
Tahoe	2,596,593	_	1,336,159	
Tulare	5,592,828	_	7,765,976	_
Ventura	19,826,421	_	25,102,011	1,626,238
Rural Counties & SCAG	12,945,951	63,719	27,690,392	2,530,740
ГОТАL	591,393,495	63,719	704,705,068	19,753,158
OTAL	371,373,493	03,719	/04,/05,008	19,733,138

Footnotes:

Balances in the 3rd year (October 1, 2020) are subject to reprogramming on November 1, 2021. These balances include the Federal Fiscal Year (FFY) 2019 "Actual" apportionments (dated October 18, 2019), FFY 2020 "Actual" apportionments (dated October 20, 2020), and FFY 2021 "Estimated" apportionments (dated 10/29/2020).

¹ Indicates all apportionments not yet obligated.

² Totals reflect balances in the third year.

³ These Regions are in air quality attainment and cannot use unobligated CMAQ apportionments, which are deobligations of closed out projects. It is anticipated that any CMAQ balance that accumulates in a Region in air quality attainment will be included in a future CMAQ rescission or transferred to another Region that over-delivered prior to the end of the current FFY.